
 
 
 

ADDENDUM A-01 
 

Project:   Request for Tender –  
  DRFM Tree & Shrub Procurement & Planting 2022-11-01    

Addendum:   A-01 

Date:   November 9, 2022 

Location:   Via online Zoom link    
 

To All Bidders: 

End of Addendum A-01 

1. General 
1.1. This addendum shall be read in conjunction with the Specifications prepared for the 

Request for Tender – Tree & Shrub Procurement & Planting 2022-11-01. 
 

1.2. Where inconsistent with the above, this addendum shall govern. This addendum forms 
an integral part of the Contract Documents and shall be included therein. 

 

1.3. No consideration shall be allowed for increases (extras) to the CONTRACT PRICE due 
to failure of the Contractor or Subcontractor not being familiar with this addendum. 

 

1.4. The Bidder shall insert in the Tender Form the number(s) of the addenda received by 
them during the tendering period and taken into account by them in preparing their 
tender. 

 

 

1. A – MANDATORY WALK THROUGH DATE 
 
SECTION #1. 

A. Overview: 
The Town of Drumheller is requesting Tenders for Tree & Shrub Procurement & Planting.  
 

Below is the zoom link for the tender closing.  Interested contractors are encouraged to 
attend the tender closing located online via zoom by following the link below on 
Thursday, November 24, 2022, at 2:00 pm Local Time. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81451143008 
 
Meeting ID: 814 5114 3008 
One tap mobile 
+16473744685,,81451143008# Canada 
+16475580588,,81451143008# Canada 
 
Meeting ID: 814 5114 3008 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81451143008

